
Amendment #1 

 

Conch Republic Cup 
January 22nd – February 3rd, 2017 

Conch Republic Cup, Organizing Authority 
Supported by Key West Community Sailing Center and 

Hemingway International Yacht Club 
Key West FL, Varadero & Havana Cuba 

 

NOTICE OF RACE 
Amended 10/30/16 

 

 

3.6 Applicants who send CG3300 in on time shall be entitled to a full refund in the event we 

do not secure CG3300 Permit. Refunds may not be issued if permits are secured. An 

Administrative Fee of $250 will be applied to all cancelations. 
 

4.1 The Entry Fees are as follows and due at time of registration: 

 

4.3 An Administrative Fee of $250 will be applied to all cancelations. 
 

5.1 Sunday, Jan 22: 1000-1600 Check In and Opening of Race Village 

1000-1600 Vendor’s will be set up for business. 

1200-1500 Exhibition Racing 

Monday, Jan. 23: 1000-1600 Registration and Race Village Open for Business 

1200-1500 Exhibition Racing 

1600 Skipper’s Meeting  

1630-1830 Welcome Party. 

Tuesday, Jan. 24: 1700 – Start Race from Key West to Varadero. 

Wednesday, Jan.  25:  Arrive at Varadero. 

1700 Skippers’ Meeting. 

1800 Cocktail and Appetizer Welcome Reception at Marina Gaviota. 

Thursday, Jan.  26: 1700 Start Race from Varadero to Havana. 

Friday, Jan. 27:  Arrive at Hemingway. 

1700 Skippers’ Meeting. 

1800 Welcome Reception at Hemingway International Yacht Club (HIYC). 

Saturday, Jan.  28:  Lay Day. 

Sunday, Jan.  29: 1000 Castillo Del Morro Triangle Race & Parade along  

The Malecon. 

  1800 Awards Party at HIYC. 

Monday – Wednesday, Jan. 30 – Feb. 1:   Lay Days. 

Thursday, Feb. 2: 1700 Start Race from Havana to Key West. 



Friday, Feb 3: Arrive in Key West. 

1800 Awards Party and Dinner. 
 

 

19 TELEVISION AND PHOTOGRAPHER’S RIGHTS 

 Competitors give absolute right and permission for any photographs or video footage 

taken of themselves or their competing boat to be published in any media whatsoever; for 

either editorial or advertising purposes, or to be used in press information. 

 

20 FURTHER INFORMATION 

 For further information please contact karen@conchrepubliccup.org . 
 

 

mailto:karen@conchrepubliccup.org

